TONBRIDGE
& MALLING

BOROUGH COUNCIL

ARA

www.tmbc.gov.uk

Plate Number
51

54
97
128
14
168
189
2
21
213
220
363
490
5
54
630
688

91

Designated List Vehicles for the purpose of section 167 Equality Act 2010

A vehicle where a person can use a Hackney Carriage or Private Hire Vehicle without getting out a wheelchair (Ramp etc.)

Registration
number

SF15 GXZ
PN16 LLZ
YD18 OXZ
YD63 UTP
YJ18 HXN
MX64 GXE
QY16 HKM
EU09 ERO
RE15 AEO
YY66 NUM
SF14 DHV
YX10 GDF
YJ61 OWP
YX09 DGZ
YJ14 CHH
SF14 FUE
NK15 CBU
BX15 HXB
PJ15 XTX

MK63 XBX

No of seats

4

8

Make

PEUGEOT

VAUXHALL

FORD

PEUGEOT

RENAULT

PEUGEOT

RENAULT

RENAULT

VOLKSWAGEN

FIAT

PEUGEOT

RENAULT

PEUGEOT

RENAULT

RENAULT

PEUGEOT

CITROEN

CITROEN

CITROEN

PEUGEOT

Model
HORIZON

VIVARO
TOURNEO
EXPERT TEEPEE
MASTER
BOXER
MASTER
MASTER
CADDY
DOBLO
PREMIER S
MASTER LM35
EXPERT TEEPEE
TRAFIC
MASTER
HORIZON
BERLINGO
RELAY

RELAY

BOXER

Owner

Mr Mir Monir Hossain
Mr M Sami

Mr lan Parker

Mr Hassan Muhit

Twicerecall Ltd

Mr Trevor King
Twicerecall Ltd
Twicerecall

Mr Samuel Knights
Mr Mir Monir Hossain
Mr Trevor King

Mr Sultan Mahmud
Twicerecall Ltd

Mr Trevor King
Twicerecall Ltd
Express Cabs Couriers Ltd
Twicerecall
Twicerecall Ltd

Twicerecall Ltd

Operator
School Cars Ltd

Self

Self

School Cars Ltd

Twicerecall

Twicerecall

Twicerecall T/A Tonbridge Taxis
Twicerecall T/A Tonbridge Taxis
Twicerecall

T And T Cars

Self

Twicerecall

Greenline Transport

Twicerecall T/A Tonbridge Taxis

Twicerecall

Express Cabs And Couriers Ltd
Twicerecall T/A Tonbridge Taxis
Twicerecall T/A Tonbridge Taxis

Twicerecall

License type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence
Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence
Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

From
30/08/2022

13/09/2022
02/05/2022
15/09/2022
10/01/2022
01/09/2022
22/03/2022
31/10/2022
05/01/2022
02/09/2022
15/09/2022
19/08/2022
24/08/2022
01/02/2022
10/09/2022
01/05/2022
01/02/2022
06/08/2022
10/08/2022

06/08/2022

Expiry
29/08/2023
12/09/2023
01/05/2023
14/09/2023
09/01/2023
31/08/2023
21/03/2023
30/10/2023
04/01/2023
01/09/2023
10/09/2023
18/08/2023
23/08/2023
31/01/2023
09/09/2023
31/05/2023
31/01/2023
05/08/2023
09/08/2023

05/08/2023

METERT
DESIGN

DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN

DESIGN

© 0 N o g b~ W N P

=
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20



	Designated List Vehicles for the purpose of section 167 Equality Act 2010
	Designated List Vehicles for the purpose of section 167 Equality Act 2010
	A vehicle where a person can use a Hackney Carriage or Private Hire Vehicle without getting out a wheelchair (Ramp etc.)




