

Designated List Vehicles for the purpose of section 167 Equality Act 2010

A vehicle where a person can use a Hackney Carriage or Private Hire Vehicle without getting out a wheelchair (Ramp etc.)

	A vehicle where a person dan ase a riability darriage of r rivate rine vehicle without getting dat a wheelerial (rainp etc.)										
late Number	Registration number	No of seats	s Make	Model	Owner	Operator	License type	From	Expiry	METERT	
51	SF15 GXZ	4	PEUGEOT	HORIZON	Mr Mir Monir Hossain	School Cars Ltd	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence	30/08/2022	29/08/2023	DESIGN	
54	PN16 LLZ	8	VAUXHALL	VIVARO	Mr M Sami	Self	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence	13/09/2022	12/09/2023	DESIGN	
97	YD18 OXZ	8	FORD	TOURNEO	Mr Ian Parker	Self	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence	02/05/2022	01/05/2023	DESIGN	
128	YD63 UTP	4	PEUGEOT	EXPERT TEEPEE	Mr Hassan Muhit	School Cars Ltd	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	15/09/2022	14/09/2023	DESIGN	
14	YJ18 HXN	8	RENAULT	MASTER	Twicerecall Ltd	Twicerecall	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	10/01/2022	09/01/2023	DESIGN	
168	MX64 GXE	8	PEUGEOT	BOXER		Twicerecall	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	01/09/2022	31/08/2023	DESIGN	
189	OY16 HKM	8	RENAULT	MASTER	Mr Trevor King	Twicerecall T/A Tonbridge Taxis	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	22/03/2022	21/03/2023	DESIGN	
2	EU09 ERO	6	RENAULT	MASTER	Twicerecall Ltd	Twicerecall T/A Tonbridge Taxis	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	31/10/2022	30/10/2023	DESIGN	
21	RE15 AEO	5	VOLKSWAGEN	CADDY	Twicerecall	Twicerecall	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	05/01/2022	04/01/2023	DESIGN	
213	YY66 NUM	4	FIAT	DOBLO	Mr Samuel Knights	T And T Cars	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	02/09/2022	01/09/2023	DESIGN	
220	SF14 DHV	4	PEUGEOT	PREMIER S	Mr Mir Monir Hossain	Self	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	15/09/2022	10/09/2023	DESIGN	
363	YX10 GDF	8	RENAULT	MASTER LM35	Mr Trevor King	Twicerecall	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	19/08/2022	18/08/2023	DESIGN	
490	YJ61 OWP	4	PEUGEOT	EXPERT TEEPEE	Mr Sultan Mahmud	Greenline Transport	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	24/08/2022	23/08/2023	DESIGN	
5	YX09 DGZ	5	RENAULT	TRAFIC	Twicerecall Ltd	Twicerecall T/A Tonbridge Taxis	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	01/02/2022	31/01/2023	DESIGN	
54	YJ14 CHH	6	RENAULT	MASTER	Mr Trevor King	Twicerecall	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	10/09/2022	09/09/2023	DESIGN	
630	SF14 FUE	4	PEUGEOT	HORIZON	Twicerecall Ltd		Private Hire Vehicle Licence	01/05/2022	31/05/2023	DESIGN	
688	NK15 CBU	4	CITROEN	BERLINGO	Express Cabs Couriers Ltd	Express Cabs And Couriers Ltd	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	01/02/2022	31/01/2023	DESIGN	
7	BX15 HXB	8	CITROEN	RELAY	Twicerecall	Twicerecall T/A Tonbridge Taxis	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	06/08/2022	05/08/2023	DESIGN	
9	PJ15 XTX	8	CITROEN	RELAY	Twicerecall Ltd	Twicerecall T/A Tonbridge Taxis	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	10/08/2022	09/08/2023	DESIGN	
91	MK63 XBX	8	PEUGEOT	BOXER	Twicerecall Ltd	Twicerecall	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	06/08/2022	05/08/2023	DESIGN	